RJ

05-08-2000 

**.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 

 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{T}$ 

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 146712000400

4-27-00

101350148

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Qixu CHEN, Liji HUANG, Charles LEU, and Rajiv Yadav RANJAN    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Seagate Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 920 Disc Drive, P.O. Box 66360 City: Scotts Valley State: California ZIP: 95067-0360  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Execution Date: 3/17/000, 3/20/00, 3/30/00, and 4/25/00	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No</li> </ul>	e execution date of the application is: 3/17/000, 3/20/00, 3/30/00, and 4/25/00  B. Patent No.(s)  99/559347
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Raj S. Dave'  Morrison & Foerster LLP  2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: *  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 146712000400  8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  Name: Raj S. Dave' Registration No: 42,465  Total number of pages comprising of the state of t	April 27, 2000 Date  Cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
2 FC:581 40.00 0P	
U.S. Patent an Office of Box A	ith required cover sheet information to: d Trademark Office Public Records Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

dc-205057

**PATENT REEL: 010757 FRAME: 0605** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Qixu (David) Chen, Liji Huang, Charles Leu and Rajiv Yadav Ranjan all residing at Fremont, California, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled MEDIUM WITH A NiNb SEALING LAYER, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 920 Disc Drive, P.O. Box 66360, Scotts Valley, California 95067-0360 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at anytime upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

3/20/2000	Ofre	char	·
Date	Assignor: Qixu (David)	Chen	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	alifuria ) anta Clara )		
On this Qixu (David) Cher and acknowledged	day of	rson named in	
ne Comm. Express			PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010757 FRAME: 0606

3/17/2000	ALC.	
Date	Assignor: Liji Huang	
STATE OF Calif		
COUNTY OF	ta Clara )SS	
On this	day of day of on to be the person name at he executed the same	ed in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public Alamed	BROWN-98 n#1118471 c—Colifornica o County res Nov 24, 2000	Notary Public Sauf D. Mon-Bell  My commission expires November 24, sax
Date 3/40/2000 A	In or	
Date A	ssignor: Charles Leu	2000, before me personally appeared and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
STATE OF	iturnia)	
COUNTY OF Jan	fa (kira)ss	
On this	30th	March
Charles Leu, to me know	n to be the person name	ed in and who executed the above instrument, and
SARALYNO BROW Commission # 11 Notory Public — Co Alameda Cou My Comm. Excires No	WN-SE 18471 cistomics	Notary Public  My commission expires  Notary Public  My commission expires  Notary Public  Notary Public
<u> </u>	Service of the servic	ada P
Date As	signor: Rajiv Yadav Rai	njan
STATE OF GLAND COUNTY OF Santa	Clare )ss	
Rajiv Yadav Ranjan, to m	ie known to be the perso	, 2000, before me personally appeared on named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowle	aged to me that he execu	uted the same for the uses and purposes therein set
SARALYNO B Commission Notary Public Alameda ( My Comm. Expres dc-198774	ROWN-BE 7118471 — Cottomics	Notary Public Mary D. My Commission expires November 24, 2000
The same of the sa	Maria de la companya della companya	

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010757 FRAME: 0607